

Customer Notice of Branch Closing

July 30th, 2021

Dear Valued Customer:

Thank you for your continued confidence in Eastern National Bank and allowing us to serve your financial needs. As a valued customer, we want to advise you of an upcoming change. After careful thought and analysis, on November 3rd, 2021, at 12:00 P.M. The Eastern National Bank Coral Gables Branch located at 270 Alhambra Circle, Coral Gables, FL 33134, Telephone Number (305) 460-1840 will be closing permanently.

All of the accounts at the Coral Gables Branch will be transferred automatically to our **Doral Branch** located at **7800 N.W. 25th**, **Street Miami**, **FL 33122**, **Telephone Number (305) 470-2650**. No action by you will be necessary to transfer your accounts. The Doral Branch will continue to provide the same quality of excellence service for a personalized experience, including ATM and Safe Deposit Box services.

As always at Eastern National Bank, we are dedicated to our customers, employees, and the communities we serve. You may also visit any of our conveniently located branches ready to serve you at:

Dadeland Branch 9700 South Dixie Highway, Suite #710 Miami, FL 33156 (305) 995-5800

Kendall Branch 8803 S.W. 107 Ave Miami, FL 33176 (305) 598-7130

Miami Lakes /Hialeah Branch

1550 West 84th St Hialeah, FL 33014 (305) 824-5550

Do not forget to visit our web page at <u>www.enbfl.com</u> for access to online banking and other services. We apologize for the inconvenience this may cause you.

We appreciate your continued business and trust in us, as we work efficiently to serve your financial needs into the future!

